                    SunCastle Microwave, LLC
    . . . unexpected innovation, outstanding communication
Part Number: OMNI-0.5-20-12 (patent pending)
         SunCastle Microwave, LLC  3707 Via Cielo Azul, Alpine, CA  (619) 722-7379
1
OMNIDIRECTIONAL HIGH GAIN BROADBAND ANTENNA – 500 MHz TO 20 GHz
Size:
• 5.4“ height
• 4.5“ diameter
Weight:
• 4.5 lbs
Input:
• SMA
VSWR:
• Better than 3 to 1
Polarization:
• Vertical
Performance:
• 500 MHz to 20 GHz
Pure Passive Gain
(transmit/receive):
• See measured results below
                    SunCastle Microwave, LLC
    . . . unexpected innovation, outstanding communication
Part Number: OMNI-0.5-20-12 (patent pending)
         SunCastle Microwave, LLC  3707 Via Cielo Azul, Alpine, CA  (619) 722-7379
2
Measured Gain and Return Loss:
Figure 1.  Measured Gain and Return Loss
Azimuth Measured Patterns, un-normalized for ease of viewing:
Figure 2.  Azimuth pattern on the mast
-‐25
-‐20
-‐15
-‐10
-‐5
0
5
10
15
0.0	   5.0	   10.0	   15.0	   20.0
Ga
in
	  /
	  R
et
ur
n
lo
ss
	  (d
B)
Frequency	  (GHz)
Return	  loss	  on	  ground
Return	  loss	  on	  mast
Gain	  on	  ground
Gain	  on	  mast
-‐80.00
-‐70.00
-‐60.00
-‐50.00
-‐40.00
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
320
340
0.5GHz
1GHz
2GHz
3GHz
4GHz
5GHz
6GHz
7GHz
8GHz
9GHz
10GHz
11GHz
12GHz
13GHz
14GHz
15GHz
16GHz
17GHz
18GHz
19GHz
20GHz
                    SunCastle Microwave, LLC
    . . . unexpected innovation, outstanding communication
Part Number: OMNI-0.5-20-12 (patent pending)
         SunCastle Microwave, LLC  3707 Via Cielo Azul, Alpine, CA  (619) 722-7379
3
Elevation Measured Patterns, un-normalized for ease of viewing
(Note: The horizon is 0 and 180 degrees):
Figure 3.  Elevation Patterns on the mast – 0.5 GHz to 5 GHz
Figure 4.  Elevation Patterns on the mast – 6 GHz to 10 GHz
-‐100
-‐90
-‐80
-‐70
-‐60
-‐50
-‐40
0	   4	   8	   12	  16	  20	  24	  28	  32	  36	  40
44
48
52
56
60
64
68
72
76
80
84
88
92
96
100
104
108
112
116
120
124
128
132
136
140	  144	  148	  152	  156	  160	  164	  168	  172	  176	  180	  184	  188	  192	  196	  200	  204	  208	  212	  216	  220
224
228
232
236
240
244
248
252
256
260
264
268
272
276
280
284
288
292
296
300
304
308
312
316
320	  324
328	  332
336	  340
344	  348	  352	  356
0.5	  GHz
1	  GHz
1.5	  GHz
2	  GHz
2.5	  GHz
3	  GHz
3.5	  GHz
4	  GHz
4.5	  GHz
5	  GHz
-‐100
-‐90
-‐80
-‐70
-‐60
-‐50
0	   4	  8	  12	  16	  20	  24	  28	  32	  36	  40	  44	  48	  52	  56
60
64
68
72
76
80
84
88
92
96
100
104
108
112
116
120
124	  128	  132	  136	  140	  144	  148	  152	  156	  160	  164	  168	  172	  176	  180	  184	  188	  192	  196	  200	  204	  208	  212	  216	  220	  224	  228	  232	  236
240
244
248
252
256
260
264
268
272
276
280
284
288
292
296
300
304
308	  312	  316	  320	  324	  328	  332
336	  340	  344
348	  352	  356	  360
6	  GHz
	  7	  GHz
8	  GHz
9	  GHz
10	  GHz
                    SunCastle Microwave, LLC
    . . . unexpected innovation, outstanding communication
Part Number: OMNI-0.5-20-12 (patent pending)
         SunCastle Microwave, LLC  3707 Via Cielo Azul, Alpine, CA  (619) 722-7379
4
Figure 5.  Elevation on the mast – 11 GHz to 15 GHz
Figure 6.  Elevation on the mast – 16 GHz to 20 GHz
-‐120
-‐110
-‐100
-‐90
-‐80
-‐70
-‐60
-‐50
0	   4	   8	   12	  16	  20	  24	  28	  32	  36
40
44
48
52
56
60
64
68
72
76
80
84
88
92
96
100
104
108
112
116
120
124
128
132
136
140
144	  148	  152	  156	  160	  164	  168	  172	  176	  180	  184	  188	  192	  196	  200	  204	  208	  212	  216
220
224
228
232
236
240
244
248
252
256
260
264
268
272
276
280
284
288
292
296
300
304
308
312
316
320
324	  328
332	  336
340	  344	  348
352	  356
11	  GHz
12	  GHz
13	  GHz
14	  GHz
15	  GHz
-‐120
-‐110
-‐100
-‐90
-‐80
-‐70
-‐60
0	   4	   8	   12	  16	  20	  24	  28	  32	  36
40
44
48
52
56
60
64
68
72
76
80
84
88
92
96
100
104
108
112
116
120
124
128
132
136
140
144	  148	  152	  156	  160	  164	  168	  172	  176	  180	  184	  188	  192	  196	  200	  204	  208	  212	  216
220
224
228
232
236
240
244
248
252
256
260
264
268
272
276
280
284
288
292
296
300
304
308
312
316
320
324	  328
332	  336
340	  344	  348
352	  356
16	  GHz
17	  GHz
18	  GHz
19	  GHz
20	  GHz
                    SunCastle Microwave, LLC
    . . . unexpected innovation, outstanding communication
Part Number: OMNI-0.5-20-12 (patent pending)
         SunCastle Microwave, LLC  3707 Via Cielo Azul, Alpine, CA  (619) 722-7379
5
Side view
1/4-20 tapped .45"
deep 4 pl
Bottom
view SMA connector
PE44014
Aluminum
Unpainted HDPE
Figure 7.  Outline Drawing of Antenna